market interest rates. The group’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates to fixed deposits and borrowings
from financial institutions.
For details of the group’s Current Borrowings and Non Current Borrowings, including interest rate profiles, refer to Note 13a
& 13b of these Ind AS financial statements.
Interest rate sensitivity - fixed rate instruments
The group’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as defined
in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flow will fluctuate because of a change in market interest
rates.

Interest rate sensitivity - variable rate instruments
A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / decreased equity
and profit or loss by amounts shown below. This analyses assumes that all other variables, in particular, foreign currency
exchange rates, remain constant. This calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been
calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The period end balances are not necessarily representative of
the average debt outstanding during the period.

B. L. KASHYAP AND SONS LIMITED
Annual Report 2019-20

164

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

Amount in Rs.

Particulars Profit or (Loss)

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

As 31 March 2020

Secured Rupee Loans - From Banks  (13,145,178)  13,145,178

Unsecured Rupee Loans - From Others  (8,744,814)  8,744,814

Secured Rupee Loans - From NBFC’s  (658,132)  658,132

Working Capital Loans Repayable on Demand from Banks  (29,231,514)  29,231,514

sensitivity (net)  (51,779,638)  51,779,638

Amount in Rs.

Particulars Profit or (Loss)

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

As 31 March 2019

Secured Rupee Loans - From Banks  (18,349,575)  18,349,575

Unsecured Rupee Loans - From Others  (12,160)  12,160

Secured Rupee Loans - From NBFC’s  (900,500)  900,500

Working Capital Loans Repayable on Demand from Banks  (29,788,228)  29,788,228

sensitivity (net)  (49,050,462)  49,050,462

(Note: The impact is indicated on the profit/loss and equity before tax basis)

A. Accounting Classification and fair values

The following table shows the carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities measured at fair value, including
their levels in the fair value hierarchy. It does not include fair value information for financial assets and financial liabilities if
the carrying amount is a reasonable approximation of fair value.

Amount in Rs.

31 March 2020 Carrying Amount Fair value
Amortised

Cost
Derivatives
designated

as hedges

Total Quoted prices
in active